

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2722/2022

Kulwant Singh Manhas

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. V. Bhushan Gupta, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 20.02.2023.

Meanwhile, the respondent Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Jammu North, shall file a status report with regard to the application/representation of the petitioner with regard to the encroachment over the water body situated in Khasra No. 125 min. in Village Dharmal, Niabat Muthi, Tehsil Jammu North, District Jammu within a period of four weeks.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu
16.12.2022
Vishal