

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2722/2022

Kulwant Singh Manhas

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Karam Vir Bhushan, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.12.2023

1. Petitioner to take steps for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 within two weeks.
2. List on 18.03.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.12.2023
Rakesh