

Sr. No. 19

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2722/2022

Kulwant Singh Manhas

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
12.08.2024

1. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate submits that respondent Nos. 1 to 4 adopt the reply filed by respondent No. 5. Ordered accordingly.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner to report instructions on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 14.08.2024.

सत्यमेव जयते

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
12.08.2024
Neha-II