

Sr. No. 98

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case No.: WP(C) No. 2722/2022

Kulwant Singh Manhas

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the scope of mediation does not exist in the instant case. Even otherwise also, on going through the record of the case, there appears to be no scope for referring the matter for mediation.
2. Accordingly, the matter is directed to be listed afresh on **01.04.2026** in terms of the roster.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.02.2026
Ram Krishan