

Sr. No. 32

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2722/2022

Kulwant Singh ManhasPetitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.04.2026

1. After arguing for a while, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks withdrawal of this petition with liberty to approach this Court again, if cause survives.
2. Accordingly, this writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
20.04.2026
Ram Krishan